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Galleries and non-profit spaces Liste Showtime Online 2021 
* new entries  
   
A 
A Thousand Plateaus 
Chengdu 
A.Romy Geneva, Zurich* 
ADA Rome* 
Adams and Ollman Portland 
Agustina Ferreyra San Juan 
Allen Paris 
 
B 
Balice Hertling Paris 
Bianca D’Alessandro 
Copenhagen 
blank Cape Town 
Bombon Projects  
Barcelona* 
 
C 
Capsule Shanghai 
Central Sao Paulo 
Ciaccia Levi Paris 
Cocotte Treignac* 
Crèvecœur Paris 
Crisis Lima 
 
D  
Damien & The Love Guru 
Brussels* 
Dastan’s Basement Tehran 
Delgosha Tehran* 
Drei Cologne 
Dürst Britt & Mayhew 
The Hague 
 
E  
E.A. Shared Space Tbilisi* 
Édouard Montassut Paris 
Efremidis Berlin* 
El Apartamento Havana 
Embajada San Juan* 
Empty Gallery Hong Kong 
Ermes Ermes Vienna 
Eugster II Belgrade  
Belgrade 
Exo Exo Paris 
 

F  
Fanta-MLN Milan 
Felix Gaudlitz Vienna* 
Fitzpatrick Paris* 
Fragment Moscow* 
Franscisco Fino Lisbon* 
Franz Kaka Toronto* 
Frutta Rome 
 
G  
Galerie Bernhard Zurich 
Gallery Vacancy Shanghai* 
Gianni Manhattan Vienna 
Good Weather North Little 
Rock 
Goswell Road Paris* 
 
H 
High Warsaw* 
Hot Wheels Athens Athens* 
Housing New York* 
 
I 
Instituto de Visión Bogota 
Ivan Bucharest 
 
J 
Jahmek Luanda* 
Jan Kaps Cologne 
 
K 
Kai Matsumiya New York 
Kogo Tartu* 
 
L  
Laveronica Modica 
LC Queisser Tbilisi 
Lodos Mexico City  
Lucas Hirsch Dusseldorf  
Luda St. Petersburg* 
Lungley London* 
 
M  
Maria Bernheim Zurich 
Martin Goya Business 
Hangzhou* 

Martina Simeti Milan* 
Matthew Brown  
Los Angeles* 
Mujin-To Production Tokyo 
 
N 
Neue Alte Brücke  
Frankfurt am Main 
new jörg Vienna* 
Noah Klink Berlin 
Nova Contemporary  
Bangkok 

 
O  

 Öktem Aykut Istanbul 
 Osnova Moscow 

 
P  
PhilippZollinger Zurich* 
Piedras Buenos Aires 
Piktogram Warsaw 
PM8 / Francisco Salas Vigo 
Polansky Prague, Brno 
Project Fulfill Taipei 
Proyectos Monclova  
Mexico City 
Proyectos Ultravioleta  
Guatemala City 
 
R 
ROH Projects Jakarta 
 
S  
Sabot Cluj-Napoca 
Sandwich Bucharest 
Sans titre (2016) Paris 
Sariev Plovdiv 
Sé Sao Paulo 
Selma Feriani Tunis 
Serce Człowieka Warsaw* 
Seventeen London 
Shore Vienna 
Smallville Neuchâtel* 
Soft Opening London*  
Soo Contemporary Tehran* 
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Sophie Tappeiner Vienna 
Southard Reid London 
SpazioA Pistoia* 
Sultana Paris 
Sun.works Zurich* 
Sundy London 
Super Dakota Brussels 
Suprainfinit Bucharest* 
Suzie Shride Vienna* 
Sweetwater Berlin 
 
T 
Tabula Rasa Beijing 
The Breeder Athens 
The Community Paris* 
The Ryder Projects Madrid* 
The Sunday Painter London 
TKG+ Taipei*  
Tonus Paris* 
 
V  
Vanguard Shanghai 
Veda Florence 
VIN VIN Vienna* 
Vitrine London, Basel* 
 
W 
Weiss Falk Basel 
Wschód Warsaw 
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Artists and Exhibitors Liste Showtime 2021 
  
A 

Alejandra Venegas Dürst Britt & Mayhew 

Amanda del Valle Weiss Falk 

Ana Navas Crisis 

Anaïs Touchot Sandwich 

Anders Dickson Wschód 

Anna Dot Bombon Projects 

Anne Fellner Damien & The Love Guru 

Ariamna Contino El Apartamento 

Atiéna Neue Alte Brücke 

 

B 

Benni Bosetto ADA 

Binelde Hyrcan Jahmek  

Brilant Milazimi Ermes Ermes 

 

C 

C. L. Salvaro Central  

Camilia Filipov Sabot 

Charlotte Houette Cocotte  

Chillchill Martin Goya Business  

Chino Amobi Fitzpatrick  

Christopher Aque Sweetwater  

Clara Esborraz Piedras  

Cytter / Roebas Galerie Bernhard 

 

D  

Daniela Ortiz Laveronica  

 

E  

Edward Thomasson Southard Reid  

Elijah Burgher Ivan  

Elliott Jamal Robbins Kai Matsumiya  

Elza Sile PhilippZollinger  

Emma Hart The Sunday Painter 

 

G  

Gabriel Abrantes Francisco Fino 

Gabriele De Santis Frutta  

Gaia Vincensini Martina Simeti 

Gloria Sebastián Fierro Instituto de Visión  

 
H 

Hannah Sophie Dunkelberg Efremidis  

Heidi Lau Matthew Brown  

Hellen Ascoli Proyectos Ultravioleta  

Hsu Che-Yu Vanguard  

I 

İhsan Oturmak Öktem Aykut  

Indrikis Gelzis Suprainfinit 

 

J 

Jakub Choma Polansky    

Jared Ginsburg blank 

Jenna Bliss Felix Gaudlitz  

Jennifer Carvalho Franz Kaka  

Jessica Jackson Hutchins Adams and  

Ollman 

Joanne Robertson Édouard Montassut 

John Kilduff new jörg 

Julian-Jakob Kneer Shore  

Julie Villard & Simon Brossard Exo Exo 

Justin Fitzpatrick Seventeen  

Jutta Zimmermann Suns.works 

 

K 

Kate Mackeson Sundy  

Keith Boadwee Smallville 

Kiarash Khazaei Lungley  

Kira Freije Gianni Manhattan  

Kirill Savchenkov Osnova  

Kolya Zhuk High 

Kong Chun Hei TKG+ 

Krzysztof Grzybacz Serce Człowieka 

 

L  

Lewis Teague Wright Lodos 

Luke Edward Hall The Breeder  

Lyota Yagi Mujin-to Production 

 

M  

Mamali Shafahi Dastan’s Basement  

Manuel Mendoza Sánchez Embajada   

Margherita Raso Fanta-MLN  

Mari-Leen Kiipli Kogo  

Marianne Vlaschits Suzie Shride 

Marija Olšauskaitė PM8 / Francisco Salas 

Marina Xenofontos Hot Wheels Athens 

Martina Vacheva Sariev 

Matt Siegle Good Weather  
Matthias Garcia Sultana  

Matthieu Palud Tonus 

Maya Hottarek A.Romy  

!Mediengruppe Bitnik Super Dakota  
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Melchior Tersen The Community 

Melike Kara Jan Kaps 

Mitchell Anderson Maria Bernheim  

Monique Mouton Veda  

Mostafa Sarabi Delgosha 

 
N 

Nadya Jiwa ROH Projects  

Natsuko Uchino Allen 

Néstor Jiménez Proyectos Monclova  

Nidhal Chamekh Selma Feriani 

Niklas Taleb Lucas Hirsch 

Nils Alix-Tabeling Piktogram  

 

O  

Ode de Kort SpazioA  

 

P 

Patricia Ayres Fragment  

Phung-Tien Phan Drei 

Pol Taburet Balice Hertling 

 

R 

Rebecca Sharp Sé 

Romane de Watteville Ciaccia Levi 

 

S  

Saelia Aparicio The Ryder  

Salé Sharifi Soo Contemporary 

Salome Dumbadze E.A. Shared Space 

Sara Sadik Crèvecœur 

Saša Tkačenko Eugster II Belgrade  

Ser Serpas LC Queisser  

Sergey Denikin Luda 

Sophie Thun Sophie Tappeiner  

Steffen Jørgensen Bianca D’Alessandro   

Supawich Weesapen Nova Contemporary  

Sydney Shen Gallery Vacancy 

 

T 

Taina Cruz Housing  

Tanja Nis-Hansen Sans titre (2016)  

Tarek Lakhrissi Vitrine 

Taro Masushio Empty Gallery 

Taslima Ahmed Noah Klink   

Tenant of Culture Soft Opening 

Thomas Liu Le Lann VIN VIN 

 

W 

Wang Haiyang Capsule  

Wisrah Villefort Goswell Road  

 
Y 
Yuko Mohri Project Fulfill 

 
Z 
Zadie Xa Agustina Ferreyra  

Zhai Liang A Thousand Plateaus 

Zhang Meng Tabula Rasa 
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